




























Newnan, Ga. October 7th, 1940 Con.

Motion Mr. Johnson second by Mr. Farmer the following resolution
was adopted.

Resolved by the MaY9r and Aldermen of the City of Newnan that
C.J. Smith, Mayor of the City of Newnan. be and he is hereby
authorized to execute for and in behalf of the City of Newnan
an agreement between the said City and the Atlanta & West
Point Rallroad Company under which the Atlanta & West Point
Railroad Company is leasing to the said City the right to
continue to use poles and towers previously placed upon that
part of the right of way described in said agreement and the
further right to hereafter place poles or towers upon the
said described right ot way.

57

Resolved further that the City of Newnan shall be
by each and every covenants contained in the said
from the date of its execution.

bound
agreement

.--------r,

Motion of Mr. Stripling second by Mr. Hubbard the following
ordinance was adopted.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of
Newnan and it is hereby ordained by authority of the same
that from and after the passage of this ordinance it shall
be the duty of any person who has flowers or shrubs growing
on his premises or who have planted flowers or shrubs on the
outer edge of the side walk adjacent to his property, to
keep the said flowers and shrubs trimmed so that the said
flower and the said shrubs shall not extehd on or into any
p£rt of any side walk or street, in the City of Newnan.

Be it further ordained that any pers~n whose duty it is to
trim or prune any flower or shrub because it extends on or
into any side walk or street of said City and who shall
Jailor refuse to do so then and in that event it shall
the duty of the Superintendent of Streets to prune or
trim any such flower or shrub at the expense of the person
who planted or who awns the said flowers or shrubs.

Be it further ordained that any person who fails or refuses
to prune or trim any flowers or shrubs which extend on or
into any side walk or street of said City shall be guilty of
¥iolating the terms of this ordinance and on Conviction
therefor shall be punished as prescribed in Section 245 of
City Code.

Be it further ordained that all ordinances or parts of
ordinances in conflict with this ordinance be and the
same are hereby repealed.

Motion Mr. Johnson second by Mr. Fuller the following or­
dinance was adopted.

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of
Newnan, and it is hereby ordianed by authority of the same
that under the terms of an Act of the General Assenbly of
Georgia. approved August 15, 1910, the surface of the unpaved
side walk on the South side of Madison street beginning at
College Street and extending East to the First Baptist Church
property, be and that part of the said south side of Madison
Street Above descrobed is hereby ordered improved by having
the surface of the described side walk paved with four inches
of cement laid on a clay foundation. The said paving shall
be five feet wide.

Be it further ordained that the total cost of the said
pavement on said Madison Street side walk be and the same is



58

Newnan, Ga. October 7th., 1940

hereby assessed against the real estate abutting on the
side walks paved, and the owners of the real estate abut­
ting on the side walks paved according to frontage and
the width of the pavement. The purpose of this ordinance
being that no property or the owner of any property shall
be required to pay for paving any property except the s~id

eost of the improvement abutting his property.

Be it further ordained that the following additional side
walks shall also be improved to-wit: All of the unpaved
portions of the side walks on the East and West sides of
Jackson street from the corporate limits of said City
along Jackson Street to Clark Street, shall be improved
by laying curbs, gutters and ca~ch basins on the East
and West sides thereof, and shall be further improved
by paving the unpaved portions of the said side walks
on the east and West sides thereof. The waterials to be
used for said improvements shall be: curbs, concrete;
gutters, concrete; catch basins, brick with cast iron
castings, with necessary drainage to service ~he said
Street. The paving for the said side. walks shall be
cement four inches thick laid on a clay foundation. The
said paving on the side walks shall be five feet in width.
The cost of the said improvements on said Jackson Street
side walk is hereby levied and assessed as hereinafter
provided.

Be it further ordained that the total cost of laying curbs,
gutters and catch basins on the said Jackson Street side
walks is hereby assessed against the abutting real estate
according to lineal frontage as follows: One-third of the
total cost of laying curbs, gutters and catch basins, in­
cluding the cost of im\:it'-s*"~ lanes and alleys, shall be
paid by the City of Newnan according to lineal frontage;
one-third of the cost by the owners of the property abut­
tingon the East side of the said side walkS ordet"ed~'i!ll­

proved as aforesaid according to lineal frontage, and the
other one-third of the cost to be paid by the owners of
the property abutting on the West side of the said side
walks ordered improved as aforesaid according to lineal
frontage, and the said cost of said improvement as afore­
said is hereby assessed against the abutting real estate
and the owners thereof at the date of the adoption of this
ordinance.

Be it further ordained that the total cost of the paving
the said side walks on the East and West side of " the said
Jackson Street be and the said cost is hereby assessed
against the real estate abutting on the said side walks
and against the owners of real estate abutting on the said
side walkS according to frontage and the width of the pave­
ment on the said side walks paved. The purpose of this
ordinance being that no property nor the owner o~ any
property shall be required to pay for any paving except the
cost of said improvement abutting his property.

Be it further ordained, that the work of making the said
improvements shall be done by the City of Newnan, under
the supervision Cf the Street Committee of said City, and
the owners of the property abutting on the said side walks
ordered paved as aforesaid shall not have the right to have
the pavement laid on the said side walk abutting his pro­
perty by himself or by contract at his instance.

Be it further ordained that when the cost of said improve­
ments has been ascertained, the City Clerk shall notify
by registered mail, each abutting property owner, or
agent in charse, or tenant in possession thereof, the
amount assessed against the real estate, and assessed



Newnan, Ga. October 7th. 1940 Con.

against the owner of the real estate abutting on the side
walk improved for said improvements and it shall be the
duty of each owner, agent in charge, or tenant .in posses­
sion thereof, to pay the amount of the assessment within
thirty days ~r~mthe raceipts of tha notice aforesaid
provided that s~ould any ownar, agent in charge,of o~ .
tenant in possession thereof, fail or refuse to pay the
amount of .the assessment w.i thin thirty days from the
receipt of the notice herein provided for. then it shall
be the duty of the City Clerk to issue an execution for
the amount of the assessment against ~he real estate so
assessed and against the owner of the real estate so
assessed, which execution shal~ be levied by tne
Marshal of said City on such real estate and after
ad:gertising and other proceedings, as in cases of sale
of realty for city taxes. as prescribed in the ordinances
of the City of Newnan, the same shall be sold at public
outcry to satisfy said execution; provided ~urther, that
the defendant shall have the right to file an affidavit
of illegality denying that the whole or any part o( the
amount for which the ~xecution issued is due, and stating
what amount he admits to be due, if any, which amount so
admitted t~ be due shall ~e paid Before the aff~dayit

shall be peceived, which affidavit, when received, shall
be returned to the Superior Court of Coweta County, and
there tried and the issue determined as in cases of
illegalities, SUbject to all the penalties provided by law
in cases of illegalities filed for delay only.

Be it further ordained the the owners of the property
abutting o~ the side walks ordered paved shall be given
notice of said contemplated paving and the' manner of assess­
ing the cost thereof, by publishing this ordinance in the
issue of the Newnan Herald to appear October 11, 1940 and
at the meeting. of the Mayor and Aldermen of said City of
Newnan to be held on the 21st day fo October, 1940, at the
Council Chamber in the Municipal Hall in the City of New­
nan, the owners of the property abutting on the side walks
ordered paved shall have the right to be and appear either
in person or· by attorney, at said meeting and be heard on
any question relating to said paving and the manner of
assessing the cost thereof.

Be it further ordained that all ordinances or parts of
ordinances in conflift with this ordimance be and the
same are hereby repealed.

Adopted by the Mayor and Alde~men October 7, 1940.

A.W. POWB~S, City Clerk

On motion council adjourned.

59



60

Newnan, Ga. Octoberzlst. 1940

Council met in regular session on the above date at 7:0'
clock P.M. with Mayor Pro Term Farmer presideing.

Aldermen present: G.C. Polk, T.G. Ware. H.S. Johnson.
,~itt ,~~~k~"ap.tJ·B. Fuller. also City Attorney Freeman.

Alderman absent F.W. stripling.also Myor Smith.

Minutes of regular meeting of October 7 were read and on
motion were adopted.

Motion Mr. Folk second Mr. Jopnson that Mr. Ware be au­
thorized to sell the old steam roller at the best price
obtainable.

Motion adopted.

Motion of Mr. Ware second by Mr. Polk that south side of
Buchannon Street from LaGrange Street to First Avenue be
paved.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Johnson second by Mr. Ware that Jack Camp be
requested to make bills for his work as engineer and
sent the City Clerk and settlement of same be left with
finance committee.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Parks second by Mr. Polk that purchases and
police committee and chairman of finance committee b~

authorized to trade old motorcycle for new one provided
they work out plan for payment of difference.

Motion adopted.
Motion Mr. Fuller second Mr. Polk the following ordinance
was adopted:

Be it ordianed by the Mayor and Aldermen. and it is hereby
ordained by authority of the same that no~ice having been
given through the pUblication of an ordinance of said City
adopted by the Mayor and Aldermen on the 7th. day of October.
1940 of the intent and purpose of the Mayor and Aldermen of
said City to improve the unpaved side walk the south side of
the side walk of Madison Street beginning at College Street
and extenting East to the First Baptist Church property by
paving the same; and also of the intent and purpose of the
Mayor and Alderman of said City to improve all of the un­
paved side walks on the East and Wes~ sides of Jackson
street -from the corporate limits of said City along
Jackson Street to Clark Street by laying curbs. gutters. and
catch basins on the East and West sides thereof. and to be
futther improved by paving the unpaved portions of the said
side walks on the East and West sides thereof, and the manner
of assessing the cost of said improvements against the abutt­
ing property. and carrying notice of the manner of assessing
the cost of said improvements and when the said cost shall be
paid. and ordaining that all owners of property on said streets
ordered improved. should have the right to be and appear at
the meeting of the Mayor and Aldermen of said City to be held
on the 21st day of October, 1940. at the Council Chamber at
seven thirty o'clock in person or by attorney and be heard on
any question relating to said improvements and the manner of
assessing the cost thereof. No citizen or property owner
appeared at this meeting of the Mayor and Aldermen held on
the 21st day of October. 1940. to object to said improvements
and after further considering the said improvements of said
side walks of said streets as prescribed in said ordinance
adopted October 7th. 1940. it is ordained that under the terms
of an Act of the General Assenbly of Georgia approved August
15. 1910. and of the said ordinance of October 7th, 1940
that the unpaved side walk on the South side of the said
Madison Street beginning at College Street and extending
East to the First Baptist Church property be improved by

paving the same; and also all of the unpaved portions of the
side walks on the East and west sides of Jackson Street from



61

Newnan, Ga. October 21st. 1940

the corporate limits of said City along Jackson Street to
Clark Street be improved by laying curbs. gutters and cat~h

basins on the East and West sides thereof, and be further
improved by paving the the unpaved portions of thesaid side
walks on the East and West sides thereof.

Be it further ordained that the cost of said improvements be
and the same are hereby assessed against the abutting property
in the manner as prescribed in said Act of General Assenbly of
Georgia approved August 15. 1910 andas provided in the said
ordinance of Octoser 7, 1940 which said assessment cost shall
be paid as prescribed in said ordinance of October 7, 1940.

Be it further ordained that all ordinances of parts of ordinance
in conflict with this ordinance be and the same are hereby
repealed.

Alderman Fuller made a motion that Mayor C.J. Smith be au­
thorized and directed to appoint committees to cooperate in
the National Defense P~ogram and to stimulate interest in the
upbuilding of Newnan and Coweta County. This motion was
seconded by Alderman Ware and when put to a vote was un­
animously adopted. Mayor C.J. Smith appointed the following
committees:

AIR PORT COMMITTEE:

C.W. Farmer, Chairman
G.C. Polk
R.P. Parks
A.H. Freeman
George McNabb
R.B. Hubbard Jr.

MATIONAL DEFENSE INDUSTRIES COMMITTEE:

J.B. Fuller, Chairman
B~M. Blackburn
D.T. Manget
Walter Sanders
J. Littleton Glover
E.W. Thomasson
T. Glenn Ware

CCC CAMP AND NATIONAL GUARD COMMITTEE:

F.W. Stripling, Chairman
H.S. Johnson
W.T. Thaggard
Carl Robertson
R.S. Mann
Hamilton C. Arnall
Stonewall H. Dyer

Motion Mr. Stripling seconded Mr. Farmer the following ordinance
was adopted:

Paving Ordinance

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Aldermen of the ~ity of Newnan,
and it is hereby ordained by authority of the same that under the term
of an Act of the General Assembly of Georgia, approved August 15,
1910, the surface of the unpaved side walk in said city of Newnan
to wit: All of the side walk on the South side of Buchanan Street
from LaGrange Street to First Avenue be and that part of the South
side of Buchanan street hereinabove described is hereby ordered
improved by having the surface of said descrobed side walk paved
with four inches of cement laid on a clay foundation. The smd
paving shall be 6 feet wide.

Be it further ordained, that the work of laying the said pave-



G2
Newnan, Ga. October 21st. 1940 Con.

ment shall be done by the City o~ Newnan under the super­
vision of the Street Committee of said City, and the owners
of the property abutting on the said side walk ordered paved
as aforesaid shall not have the right to have the pavement
laid on the said side wala abutting his property by himself
or by contraft at ,his instance.

Be it further ordained by the said authorities that the
actual and total cost of said pavement be and the same is
hereby assessed against the real estate abutting on the said
walk paved and against the owners of the real estate abutting
on the side walk according to the frontage and the width of
_the pavement on the said side walk paved. The purpose of
this ordinance being that no property nor owner of any ,
property shall be required to pay for said paving except
the cost of said improvement abutting his property.

Be it- further ordained that when the cost of said pavement
has beeh ascertained the City Clerk -;ilall notify by registered
mail, each abutting property owner, or agent in charge, or
tenant- in possession thereof, the amount assessed against
the real estate, and assessed against the owners of the
real estate abutting on the side walk paved for said paving
and it shall be the 'duty of each owner, agent in charge,
or tenant in possession thereof, to pay the amount of the
assessment within thirty days from the receipt of the
notice aforesaid; provided that should any owner, agent
in charge or tenant in possession thereof, fail or refuse
to pay the amount of the assessment withih thirty days
from the receipt of the notice herein provided for, then
it shall be the duty of the City Clerk to issue an execu--
tion for the amount of the assessment against the real· '
estate so assessed and against the owner of the real estate
so asseseed, which execution shall be levied by the Marsnal
of said City on such Feal estate and after advertising and
otherprocedings, as in cases of sale of realty for city ­
taxes, as prescribed in the ordinance of the City of
Newnan, the same shall be sold at public outcry to satisfy
said execution; provided, further, that the defendant shall
have the right to file an affidavit of illegality denying
that the whole or any part of the amount for which the' ,
execution issued is due, and stating what amount he admi~s

to be due, if any, which amount so admitted to be due shall
be paid before the affidavit shall be received, which affida­
vit, when received, shall be returned to the Superior Cou~t

of Coweta County, and there tried and the issue deterIDined
as in fases of illegalities, sUbject to all the penalties
provided by law in cases of illegalities filed for delay only.

Be it further ordained that the owners of the propertyabut­
ting on the side walk ordered paved shall be given not~ce of
said contemplated paving and the manner of assessing the 'cost
thereof, by publishing this ordinance in the issue of The
Newnan Herald to appear October 31st, and at the meetin~ bf
the Mayor and Aldermen of the said City of Newnan to be held
on the 4th day of November, 1940 at the Council' Chamber in
the Municipal Hall in the City of Newnan, the owners of the
property abutting' on the s~de walk ordered paved shall have
the right to be and appear either in persoh or by attorney,
at said meeting and be heard on any question relating to
said paving and the manner of assessing the cost thereof.

Be it further ordained that all ordinances or parts of or­
dinances in conflict with this ordinance be and the same
are hereby repealed.

Adopted by the Mayor and Aldermen Monday, October 21st, 1540.

On motion council adjourned.



Newnan, Ga. November 4th, 1940

Council met in regular session on above date 7:00 o'clock P.M.
with Mayor Smith presiding.

Aldermen present C.W. Farmer, F.W. Stripling, G.C. Polk,
T.G. Ware, H.S. Johnsoh, R.B. Hubbard Jr. R.P. Parks, and
J.B. Fuller. Attorney Freeman absent.

Minuts of regular meeting of October 21st, were read and on
motion were adopted.

The following accounts against the City of Newnan for the
month wf October were read and on motion were ordered paid.

For record see Waraant Book No. 2288 through 2323 inclusive.

Report of A.W. Powers , Clerk for the month of October was
read, adopted and was as follows:

63

Received from Poperty Tax of 1940
Received from Back Property tax
Received from Police Fines
Received from Business Licenses
Received from City Cemetery
Received from Ordinary Mis. Acct.
Received from Special Mis. Acct.
Received from Interst of Tax Fi Fas
Received from W. & L. Com.
B,y deposit with H.H. North, Treas.

$10593.93
869.28
502.90
205.50
314.50
80.90

771.17
48.34

2000.00
J15386.52

115386.52 -115386.52

Report of H.H. North City Treasurer for the month of October
was read, adopted and was as follows:

Balance September 30, 1940
To deposit by City Clerk
Paid by vouchers
Balance ~A pank"j" c',. ::.

$ 6533.65
15386.52

$ 14498.36
7421.81

$ 21920.17

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Johnson street Committee be
authorized to have tractor repaired.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Fuller that Insurance Q
Committe be authorized to discontinue Crack and Fracture I

Insurance on two old boilers in School Building.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Ware second by Mr. Hubbard that Mr. T.S. Gordon
of Carrolton Georgia be given exclucive right to collect paper
from the Streets of Newnan.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Johnson second by ~~. Parks that purchasing and
building committee be authorized to change heating system of
the old City Hall Bumlding and dispose of any and all salvage.

Motion adopted.

Motion made and seconded that services of Jeff Holloway be
dispansed with effective November 2, 1940.

Motion adopted.

Motion of Mr. Stripling second by Mr. Farmer the following
ordinance was adopted:

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Aldermen and it is hereby
ordained by authority of the same that notice having been



Newnan, Ga. NovemBer 4th, 1940

given through the pUblication of an ordinance of said City
adopted by the Mayor and Aldermen on the 21st day of October
1940 of the intent and purpose of the Mayor and Aldermen of
said City to improve the South side of the said walk of
Buchanan-Street fro@ LaGrange Street to-First Avenue by
paving the same and the manner of assessing-the cost of said
improvements-against the abutting property, and carrying­
notice of the manner of assessing the cost of said umprove­
ment and when the said assessed cost shall be paid, and
ordaining that all owners of property on said street ordered
improved, should have the right to be and appear at the
meeting of the Mayor and Aldermen of said City to be held
-on the 4th day of November, 1940, at the Council Chamber
at seven thirty o'clock in person or by attorney and be

- heard on any question relating to said improvements and
the manner of assessing the cost thereof. And after hear­
ing from all citizens who appeared at this said meeting
of the Mayor and Aldermen held on the 4th day of November,
1940, and after further considering the improvement of said
side walk ~f said street as prescribed in said ordinance
adopted October 21, 1940, it is ordained that under the
terms of an Act of the General Assembly of Georgia approved
August 15,- 1910, and of the s aid ordinance of October 21,
1940, that- the South side of the said walk on Buchanan
Street from LaGrange Street to First Avenue be improved
between the points above named by paving the said South
side of the side walk on Buchanan Street.

Be it further ordained that the cost of-said improvement
be and the- same is hereby assessed against the abutting
property in the manner as prescribed in said Act of the
General Assembly of Georgia approved August 15,' 1910, and
as provided in the ordinance of October 21, 1940 Which said

. assessment cost shall be paid as prescribed in said ordinance
of October 21, 1940.

Be it further ordained that all ordinances or parts of
ordinances in conflict with this ordinance be and the same
are hereby repealed.

On motion council adjourned.



Newnan, Ga. November 18, 1940

Regular meeting of City Council held on above date at 7:00 P.M.
with Mayor smith presideing.

Aldermen present, C.W. Farmer, F.W. stripling, G.c. Polk, T.Gg
Ware, H.S. Johnson, R.B. Hubbard Jr.~ R.P. parks, and J.B. Fuller.
Also City Attorney Freeman.
Minutes of regular meeting of November 4 were read and adopted
with correftion.

A deed from Mrs. Daisy Watson and Mr. Duke Lee to a fifty ~oot

right of way across their property leading off of LaGrange street
tio:'be used for street purposes was presepted to Couhcil and on
motion Mr. Stripling seconded by Mr. Fuller was accepted.

Motion Mr. Fuller second by Mr. Ware that Mr. Gilbert remove
everything off of junk yard that he and the Street Committee
thinks adv~sible.

Motion Adopted.

On Motion Council adjourned.

Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940

Call meeting of the City Council held on above date at 5:00 P.M.
with Mayor Smith presiding.

Aldemmen present, ~.w. Farmer, F.W. Stripling, E.S. John~on,

R.B. Hubbard Jr., R.P. Parks, and J.B. Fuller.
Aldermen absent, T.G. Ware, G.C. Polk.

Purpose of meeting was to receive curb and gutter assessment
roll of Pinson Street Curb and Gutter Account as presented by
Mr. J.E. Gilbert, Street Superintendent.

On motion Mr. Stripling second by Mr. Fuller the following
assessment roll was accepted:

CURE AND GUTTER ACCOUNT OF EA3T SIDE OF PINSON
STREET.FROM SOUTH SIDE EAST BROAD STREET TO T.HE
NORTH SIDE OF M~INTOSH STREET

PRICE~PER FOOT .OCTS.
Mrs. H.M. Hughs fronting 220 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
~88.00 is assessed against the following described property.
For the Laying of curb and gutter.
Bounded on the North by East Broad Street, on the South by
property H.H. Anderson on the West by Pinson Street, on the
East by property of Herman Tolbert.

Rev. H.H. Anderson fronting 152 feet on Pinson Street a sum
of $60.80 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following ~escrrbea property.

Bounded on the North by property of Mrs. H.M. Hughs, on the West
by Pinson Street, on the South by Woodie Cleveland, on the East
by property of the B.T. Thompson Est.

Woodie Cleveland fronting 66 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$26.40 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Douncled on the l.Jort..h 0",:/ pl~cpert.y of H.E • .; ..D.U.e:l'd on, en T.I:18 South
1..,y property of 7hc..;pson. ;;st, on. the ;;;ast by property of Thompson
Zst, on the West by Pinson Street.

6;j



66
Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

ThomDson Est fronting DO feet on. Pin.son 3trect c. sum of .ij;26. t,O
for the lr::.vinG:; of c"vtrb c.n.(~ :/utte:c is a;_;~;eu,:oci a,saL,1;..;;t the -
following described property.

Bounded on the North.by property of Woody Cleveland, .on the
South by Smith Street, on the East by Thompson property,
on the West by Pihson Street.

Charlie Wheat fronting 98 feet on Pinson Street a sum ~f

$39.20 for the laying of ~urb and gutter is as&essed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by Smith Street, on the East by ~. Henry
Morgan property, on the West by Pinson Street, on the South
by property of Lillie Arnold.

Lillie Arnold fronting 68 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$27.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Beaver, on the North by
property of Charlie Wheat, on the South by property of J.W.
Sellers, on the West by Pinson Street.

J.W. Sellers fronting 69 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$27.60 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by pDoperty of Lillie Arnold, on the
South by property of Sallie Reid, on the East by property of
John Morgan, on the west by Pinson Street.

Sally Reid fronting 150 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $60.00
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the North by property of .J.W. Sellers, on the
South by property of J.W. Sellers, on the EaKt by property
of Reed Estate, on the West .by Pinson Street.

. .
Mattie Bell Wheat fronting 50 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$20.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by Sally Reid,pooperty, on the East .by .
property of Reed Estate, on the West by Pinson Street, on
the South by property of Sally Reid.

Mollie Jones fronting 118 feet on Pinson Street a sum O~

$47.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by property of Mattie Bell Wheat,. on the
South by property of Thompson Est., on the East by property
of Thompson Est., on the west by Pinson St~eet.

Thompson Estate fronting 102 feet on Pinson Stree~ a sum ~f

$40.80 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Thompson Est., on the
South by Savannah Street, on ~he North by property of
Mollie Jones, on the West by Pinson Street.

City of Newnan fronting 154 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$61.60 for the laying of curb and gutte~ 1s assessed against
the following described property.

C'olored School Property.

Bounded on the North by Savannah Street, on the East by the
property of W. Bailey, On the South by property of Mount
Vernon Shurch, on the west by Pinson Street.



Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

Mount Vernon Church fronting 147 feet on Pinson street a sum of
$58.80 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the

following described property.

Bounded op the Sonth by Alley, on the East by property of
Thompson Est., on the North by property of City, on the West by
Pinson street.

Mamie Parks fronting 72 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $28.80
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
followihg described property.

Bounded on the North by Alley, on the East by property of Nettie
Robinson, on the West by Pinson Street, on the South by property
on Loyd Reese.

Belle Reese fronting 57 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $22.80
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Belle Reese, on the North
~ by property of Mamie Parks, on the South by Sarah Brown property
00 on the West by Pinson Stre~t.
::rJ

~ Sar~ Brown fronting 54 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $21.60
~ for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the

following described property.

Bounded on the East by sarah Brown property, on the West by
Pinson street, on the North by the property of Belle Reese, on
the South by property of Thompson Estate.

~ompson Estate fronting 71 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
128.40 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by Arthur Brown property, on the North by
property of Sarah Brown, On the south by property of Charlie
Reese, on· the West by Pinson Street.

Charlie Reese fronting 51 feet on Pinson street a sum of $20.40
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Charlie Reese, on the North
by property of Thompson Est., on the West by Pinson Street,

Idella Coleman fronting 49 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $19.60
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the South by property of Jessie Jones, on the North
by property of Charlie Reese, on the West by Pinson Street, on
the East by property of H.C. Glover.

Jessie Jones fronting 83 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $33.20
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Jack Brown, on the West by
Pinson Street, on the North by property of :!GteI1a: C91iiiilli.n·~::onl>:·

the South by IT operty of Susie Hodo.

Susie Hodo fronting 83 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $33.20
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the East by 9roperty of Jack Brown, on the West by
Pinson street, on the North by property of Jessie Jones, on
the South by property of J.H. Kite.

6 '"'I



a sum of $29.60
against the,

68

Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

J.H. Kite fronting 89 feet on Pinson Street, a sum of $35.60
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Ada Atkinson, on the
South by Paul street, on the North by property of Susie Hodo
on the West by Pinson Street.

Tom Hunter fronting 175 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$70.'00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Tom Hunter, on the North
by Paul Street, on the South by property of Tom Hunter, on
the West by Pinson Street.

Tom Bunter fronting 66 feet on Pinson Street a sum of '26.40
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of J.H. Kite, on the South by
property of Sarah Dukes. on the North by property of Tom
Hunter, on the west by Pinson Stre~t.

Sarah Dukes fronting 53 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$21.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by the property of Tom Hunter, and J.H.
Kite, on the North by property of Tom Hunter, on the South
by property of Sally Adams, on the west by Pinsoh St~eet.

Sally Adams fronting 74 feet on Pinson Street
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed
following described property.

Bounded on the East by Tom Hunter and J.H. Kite, pnopaet~9uOh

the South by the property of Nancy Sims Est., on the North by
property of Sarah Dukes, On the west by Pinson Street.

NanCY Sims Estate fro~ting 100 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$40.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Nancy Sims, on the South by
~rop~rty of Earnest Meriweather, on the North by property of
Sally Adams, on the west by Pinson Street.

Earnest Meriweather Estatentronting 108 feet on Pinson Street
a sum of $43.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed
against the following described property.

Bounded on the East by the property of Elizabeth White, on the
South by Reynolds Street, on the west by Pinson Street, on the
North by property of Nancy Sims.

MaryAnne Grimes fronting 60 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$24.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Wilbur Gay, on the North
by Reynolds Street, on the South by property of Fuller
Williams, on the west by Pinson Street.

Fuller Williams fronting 54 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$21.60 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Wilbur Gay, on the Morth by
property of Mary A. Grimes, 4ft ~e South by property of Dr. M.
Mc~~orter, on the West b.f Pinson+stree~.



Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

Dr. M. McWhorter froating 110 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$44.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is asses"ed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by property of Andy Hill Est., on the Sputh
by property of Millie Hill, on the North by prmperty of Fuller
Williams, on the west by Pinson st.

Millie Hill fronting 126 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $50.40
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the South by property of Alice Reese, on the North
by property of Dr. M. McWhorter, on the West by Pinson Street,
on the East by p~pperty of TOm Arnold.

Alice Reese fronting 80 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $32.00
for curb and gutter i" assessed against the following described
property.

Bounded on the North by property of Millie Hill, on the South
by property of Lillie Eason, op the west by Pihson Street,
on the East by property of Elbert Walker.

Lile Eason fronting 77 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $30.80
for the layihg 6f curb and,gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the East by property of J.D. Alford, On the South
by property of Willie Street E~t., on the North by property of
Alice Reese, on the west by Pinson st.

Willie Street Estate fronting 156 feet on Pinson Street a sum
of $62.40 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
~he following descrpbed property.

Bounded on the East by property of Irene Gay, on the South by
McIntosh street, on the North by property of Lillie Eason, on
the West by Pinson Street.

CURB AND GUTTER ACCOUNT OF WEST SIDE OF PINSON
STREET

Rebecca Armstrong Estate fronting 100 feet on Pinson Street a
smm of $40.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed
against the following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of FLoyd Sims, on the North.
by property of Simeral Est., on the South by McIntosh Street,
on the East by Pinson Street.

Simeral Estate fronting 100 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$40.00 for the laying of.curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Boundedoon the North by property of O.L. Eason, on the South
by prmperty at Rebecca ArmstrOng , on the West by Floyd 8ims
property, on the Eaar by Pinson Street.

O.L. Eason fronting 50 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $»0.00
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property •

.Bounded on the West by property of Bud Gay, on the East by
Pinson Street, on the North by.property of Willie Mae Gay,
on the South by property of Simeral Estate.

Willie Mae Gay fronting 58 feet o~ Pinson Street a sum of
$23.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described pepperty.

69



70
Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

Bounded on the west by property of Bud Gay, on the South by
property of O.L. Eason~ on the North by Alley, on the East Qy
Pinson Street.

Oliver Newell fronting 68 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$27.20 for the- laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the South by Alley, on the East by Pinson Street,
Ontthe North by property of Cary wright, on the west by
property of Walt Burke.

Cary wright fronting 65 feet on pinson Street a sum of
$26.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed aigainst
the following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Mary wright, on the North
by property of Willie Level, on the East by Pinson Street,
on the South by property of Oliver Newell.

Willie Level fronting 59 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$23.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the West by property of Walt Burke, on the South by
property of Cary Wright, on the North by property of Nancy
Wright, on the East by Pinson Street.

Nancy Wright fronting 522feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$20.80 for the laying of-curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded onthe west by property of Walt Burke, on the East by
Pinson Street, on the North by property of Ella Norris, on
the South by property of Willie Level.

Mtss Mary Goodru@ fronting 86 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$34.40 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by Reynolds Street. on the South by
property of Nancy Wright, on the East by Pinson Street,
on the west by property of Mary Ellen McWhorter.

Bob Williams fronting 100 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$40.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

BoUnded on the Wes t by property of Mary Ellen McWhorther,_ on
the North by property of Dr. Williams, on the East by Pinson
Street, on the South by Reynolds Street.

Dr. M. McWhorter frontihg 56 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$22.40 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the South by property of Bob Williams. on the west
by property of Mary Ellen McWhorter, on the East by Pinson
Street, on the North by Margaret Greer.

Margaret Greer fronting 66 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$26.40 for the laying of eurb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by property of Cecil Jones, on the west
by property of Mattie Woodly, on the South by property of
Dr. McWhorter, on the East by Pinson Street.

Cecil Jones fronting 57 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$22.80 for the lSfing of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following desvribed property.

Bounded on the South by property of Margaret Greer. on the
North by property of Mattie Woodly, on the East by Pinson
Street. o~ the West by property of Lou Hill.



71
Neanan, Ga. Nov.ember 22, 1940 Con.

Mattie Woodly fronting 49 feet on Panson street a sum of $19.60
ffor t.he a.aN'lng~of;;Ullrbrana gUltu"edsaga"shetiDe.gtLdn$twihi! fo19
lo~ngiG.$cpt~~drpT.perty.

Bounded on the west by property of Union Clut, on the East by
,Inson street, on the North by property of Zion Hill Bap. Church,
On the South by Cecil Jones.

Zion Hill Baptist Church fronting 65 feet on Pinson Street a
sum of $26.00 for ~tlllt,lUingnQt:e~)Ut:l;)aaaeguedlezr-'j.smassessedoJ.­
asa1nstdth$rtOido~1fig0de$eribedproperty.

Bounded on the west by property of Dilsey Herring. on the North
by property of Mary Reese. on the East by Pinson Street, on the
South by property of Mattie Woodly.

Mary Reese fronting 70 feet on Pinson street a sum of $28.00 for the
layinge curb and gutter is assessed against the following
described property.

Bounded on the North by property of Carrie Bell Reese, on the
South by the property of Zion Hill Bap. Church, on the West

C;j by property of Zion Hill Church, on the East by Pinson Street.
00
00 Carrie Bell Reese fronting 63 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
~ $25.20 for the lar~nglof3Qlltcrandgutter is assessed against
~ the following described property.

Bounded on the East by Pinson Street, on the North by property
of Will Reese, on the South by property of Mary Reese, on the
west by property of Carrie Bell Reese.

Will Reese fronting 25 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $10.00
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed againt the fol­
described property.

Bounded on the West by property of Carrie Bell Reese, on the
East by Pinson street, on the North by property of Emma
Andermon, on the South by property of Carrie Bell Reese.-

Emma Anderson fronting 57 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $22.80
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property;,

Bounded on the East by Pinson Street, on the North by property
of Bessie Hill, on the West by property of Willie Reese, on. the
South by property of Will Reese.

Mary Reese fronting 49 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $19.60
for the laying of curb and. gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the South by property of Sarah Johnson, on. the East
by Pioson Street, on the North by property of Bessie Hill, on
the west by Willie Reese property.

Bessie Hill fronting 59 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $23.60
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Ed White, on the East by
Pihson street. on the North by Dewey Street. on the South by
property of Emma Anderson.

Bell Reese fronting 50 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $20.00
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Ea~nest Tompkin, on the
North by property of Anna McWhorter, on the East by Pinson.
Street, on the South by Street

Anna McWhorter fronting 52 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$20.80 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.



~
Ben Dix,

72

Newnan. Ga. November 22. 1940 Can.

Bounded on the South by property of Bell Reese. on the East
by Pinson Street. on the North by property of S.G. Sellers,
on the west by property of Ernest Lumpkin.

S.G. Sellers fronting 73 feet on pinson Street a sum of
$29.20 fer the laying of curb~and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the South by property of Anna McWhorter, _on the
West by Ernest Lumpkin,and Bud Gay, on the North by property
of Dave Beavers, on the East by Pinson Street.

Dave Beavers fronting 80 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$32.00 for the laying of cu~b and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the West by property of Simey Barker. on the North
by property of Edward Jordoan. on the South_by property of
S.G. Sellers. on the East by Pinson street.

Edward Jordan fronting Q8 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$23.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the West by property of Rose Freeland, on the East
by Pinson street. on the South_by property of Dave Beavers.
on the North by property 01 Dave Beavers.

Dave Beavers fronting 47 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$18.80 for the laying of .curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the West by property b1 Simmy Barker. on the North
by property of Harold Ragland, on the East by pinson Street,
on the South by property of Ed Jordan.

Mrs. Harold Ragland fronting 70 feet on ~inson Street a sum
of $28.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed
against" the following described property.

Bounded on the North by Calhoun Street. on the West by pro­
perty of Harold Ragland. on the South by property of Dave.
Beavers, on the East by Pinson Street.

Thompson Estate fronting 200 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$80.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the South by Calhoun street. on the west by pro­
perty of Lucille Johnson, on the North by property of Ben
Dix, on the East by Pinson Street.

Ben Dix fronting 113 feet on Pinson Street a sum of '45.20 for
the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the following
described property.

Bounded on the North by Savannah street. on the South
property of Thompson Est •• on the West by property of
on the East by Pinson Street.

Bud Gay fronting 155 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $62.00
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the West by property of Bud Gay, on the South by
Savannah Street, on the North by Burch Avenue. on the East
by Pinson Street.

George Maxie fronting 55 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$14.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the West by ~dperty of Bud Gay. on the East by
Pinson Street. on the South by Savannah Street, on the
Northby



Newnnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

Malvina Parks fronting 138 feet on einson Street a sum of
$55.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the North by property of Emma Sue Parks, on the west
by property of Emma Sue Parks, on the East by Pinson Street,
onr the South by property of George Maxie.

Emma Sue Parks fronting 94 feet orr Pinson Street a sum of
$37.60 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the East by Pinson Street, on the South by proierty
of Melvina Parks, on the west by property of Emma Sue Parks
on the North by property of Emma Sue Parks.

Emma Sue Parks fronting 7~ feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$29.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Emma Sue parks, oh the North
by rpoper~y of Willowmeana White, on the East by Pinson Street,
on the South by property of Emma Sue Parks.

WillowMeana White fronting 35 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$14.00 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

BOuhded on the west by property of Tom Arnold and Bud Gay, on
the East by Pinson street, on the North by property of Lydia
Ragland, on the South by property of Emma Sue Parks.

Lydia Ragland fronting 53 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $21.20
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the fol­
lowing described property.

Bounded on the South by property of WillowMeana White, on the
North by property of L.E. Gilley, on the East by Pinson Street,
On the west by property of Tom Arnold and Bud Gay.

L.E. Gilly fronting 84 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $33.60
for. the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Tom Arnold, on the East by
Pinson street, ontthe North by property of Tom ArnOld, on the
South by property of Lydia Ragland.

Torn Arnold fronting 47 feet on Pinson Street a sum of $18.80
for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against the
following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Tom Arnold and I.N. Orr,
on the North by property of Jenny Edmamdson, on the East by
Pinson Street, on the South by property of L.E. Gilly.

Jenny Edmundson fronting 42 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$16.80 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of I.N. Orr, on the South by
property of Tom Arnold, on the East by Pinson street, on the
North by

Mary Sparks and Rufus Kelley fronting 74 feet on Pinson Street
a sum of $29.60 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed
against the following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Annie Heflin, on the East
by Pinson Street, on the North by Jones Alley, on the South by
property of Jenny Edmundson.

73



74

Newnan, Ga. November 22, 1940 Con.

Dorothy Weldon fronting 40 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$16.00 for the laying of crub 'and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the west by property of Gray Bowers, on the South
by Jones Alley, on the Worth by property of Reynolds Est.,
on the East by Pinson Street.

Reynolds Estate fronting 248 feet on Pinson Street a sum of
$99.20 for the laying of curb and gutter is assessed against
the following described property.

Bounded on the Nort~ by East Broad street, on the South by
property of Dorothy Weldon, on thw West by property of Gray
Bowers, on the East by Pinson Street.

On motion council adjourned

~--~orL---

Newnan, Ga. December 2, 1940

Regular meeting of City Council held on above date 7:00 P1M.
with Mayor Smith presiding.

Aldermen present, C.W. Farmer, F.W. Stripling, G.C. Polk,
H.S. ~b9n60n, R.B. Hubbard Jr., R.P. Parks, and'J.B. Fuller.
if .,' '-, ",' l - f. -..,.j! r ',' ! ! ro:..;:"""
.-\/~" ~ "i !',I~':' -!-.. '~'

Mimutes of regular meeting of November-22, were read and
on motion were adopted.

The following accounts against the City of Newnan for the
month of November were read and on motion were ordered paid.

For record see Warrant Book No. 2370 to 2471 inclusive.

Report of A.W. Powers City Clerk for the month of November.
was read, adopted, and was as follows:

Received from ~~operty Tax, 1940
Received from Back Property Tax
Received from Corporation Tax
Receivea from Street Tax
Received from Police Fines
Received from Business Licenses
Received from City-Cemetery
Received from Ordinary Mis. Ace's.
Received from Special Mis. Ace's
Received from Interest on Tax Fi Fas
Received from Water & Light Com.
By deposit H.H. North Treas.

$32436.11
945.39
592.62
583.00
577.00
636.00
456.90

72.96
256.00

41.62
2000.00

$38587.60
$38587.60
$38587.60

Report of H.H. North City Treasurer for the month of November
was read adopted and was as follows:

Balance Oct. 31st. 1940
Deposit by City Clerk
By 11l0uchers Paid
Balance on hand

$ 7421.81
38587.60

$46009.41

$34919.22
11090.19

$46009.41



75

Newnan, Ga. December 2, 1940 Con.

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Fuller that City Clerk be Authorized
to employ managers for City Election to be held December 7, 1940.

Motion Adopted.

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Johnson that Time for payment of
1940 City Tax be extended through December 21~ 1940.
All umpaid Taxes after above date will be added interest dating
from December 1st., 1940.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. HubbardJ,at the office of City
Surveyor be discontinued through the month of December and
that Mr. Burnette time be given to City Clerk Office •.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Johnson second by Mr. Farmer that action of Mr. F.W.
Stripling Chairman of Street Committee in sigming the WPA Project
to the amount of $87,905.00 be approved by Council.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Johnson second by Mr. Stripling that adjustment of
Mr. C.E. Smith 1940 City Tax be left to Finance Committee with
power to act.

Motion adopted.

Mo~ion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Stripling that City Clerk be
authorized to refund to Miss LathaBroom $4.25 on her 1940.City
Tax as she did not have automobile.

Motion adopted.

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Stripling that adjustment of
Mr. Eugene Johnson 1940 City Tax be made on recommendation of
City Tax Assessors.

Motion adopted.

Motion of Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Fuller that adjustment of
Lonnie Byrd 1940 City Tax be left with. City Clerk.

Motion adopted.

Mr. O.C. Williams was elected as fireman at a salary of $80.00
per month effecte~e December 2, 1940.

Mr. Robert Giles elected to take place of Mr. Williams on
Sanitary truck at a salary of $17.00 per week and that his
place on Street Dept. not to be filled effective Dec. 2, 1940.

Mr. Parks Chairman of Water and Light Committee had some request
for Street Light.o On motion dU~ly seconded request was left with
water & Light Committee for investigation.

On Motion Council adjourned.



76

Newnan, Ga. December 16, 1940

Reguaar meeting of city council held on above date at 7:00 o'clock
P.M. with Mayor Smith presiding.

Aldermen present, C.W. Farmer, F.W. Strip1ing, G.C. polk, T.G.
Ware, H.S. Johnson, R.B. Hubbard Jr., R.P. Parks, and J.B. Fuller.

City Attorney Freeman absent due to sickness.

Minutes of regualr meeting of December 2, were read and on
motion were adopted.

Motion Mr. Hubbard second by Mr. Johnson the following
oddinance was adopted.

Whereas, the raturn of the managers of the election held in the
City of Newnan on the 7th. day of December, 1940, for-the
election of Aldermen and the menbers of the Board of Education
of said City shows that C.W. Farmer, G.C. polk, R.P. Parks and
A.P. Mann, candidates for aldermen each received 27 votes and
there were no opposition candidates, and Walter D. Sanders
and W.B. Davis candidates for members of the Board of Education
each received 27 votes and theee were no opposition candidates.

Be it resolved by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of
Newnan that C.W. Farmer, G.C. Polk, R.P. Parks, and A.P. Mann
be and are hereby declared elected as aldermen of the City of
Newnan for the term of next ensutn, and that Walter D. Sanders
and W.B. Davis be and they are hereby declared elected members of
the Board of Education for the term next ensuing.,---

i Motion fo Mr. Johnson second by Mr. Farmer the following ordinance
was adopted,

Be it oddained by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Newnan
and it is hereby ordained by authority of the same that the words
llfive days" occuring in the fourth paragraph of an ordinance
prescribing the gegulations for building filling stations in
the City of Newnan be and the said words are stricken. In other
particulars the said ordinance is hereby approved and continued
in full force and effeft.

, Be it further ordained that all ordinances or parts of ordinances .
L-_~onflict with this ordinances be and the same are hereby repealed.

TO THE MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF NEWNAN

I hereby apply for-permit to build Service station corner of­
Spring Street and LaGrange Street.

The filling Station Proposed to be erected on said lot will be
brick approximately 50 by 80 feet with the gasoline containers
under ground as is usual in building and ere~ting such a ststion.
The station will be drive-in filling Station and will have
intrances from Spring Street and LaGrange Street.

Petitioner alsonshows that he has paid the Clerk of the City of
Newnan the cost of inserting a notice for a permit to erect the
filling Station in the Newnan Herald, the official organ of
this County, and petitioner prays that a permit for the said
filling station be issued, to petitioner.

Respectfully sUbmitted,

". The Mid-Ga.Oil Co.
John A. Young

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Parks that request for permit
for the erection of the above filling Station to MidGa. Oil Co.
be granted.

Motion adopted.



Newnan, Ga. December 16, 1940 Con.

Col. Walter Sanders appeared before Council requesting them to
fix boundary lines on Jefferson.Street from Posy Place to Clark
Street.

- -
Motion Mr. Ware second by Mr. Johnson that the west boundary line
of Jefferson Street from Posy Place.to Clark Street be fixed at
8 feet fro@ the present place of curb.

Motion adopted.

Mayor Smith stated to Council that he and some members of the
Council gave their permision U.S. Coast and Geodetic Survey to
camp on Pickett Field.

On motion duely aeconsed board of Aldermen appropvedthe action
of Mr. Smith and others.

Mr. J.C. Stripling representing McConnellns and Sons appeared
before the Council asking permission to erect a~ggon the front
of the building.occupied by them on Court Square.

Motion of Mr •. Hubbard sefond by Mr. Ware that request for the
above awning be granted on approval of building inspector and
City Attorney Freeman also McConnell and Sons be required to
give to the City a liabllijybond if City Attorney Freeman
thought was necessary on his return home.

Motion adopteq

Colonel Douglas King Appeared befor Council requesting that
City Council install sufficient pi~; to control the water now
running on his lot off of Northside Jrive Street.

Motion of Mr. Stripling second by Mr. Parks that request of Col.
King for the control of the water above mentioned be installed
at the ex~eDse of the City propided he would pay the cost of the
necessary pipe for same.

Motion adopted.
ft ;,l'i\~'

Motion of Mr. Huqbard second by Mr. Fuller thai, ~y Wilkes be
refunded $5.02 on his City Tax for the years 1929, 1940 inclusive
and that City Clerk be authorized to issue check for same.

Motion ~dopted.

Motion Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Fuller that Street employees be
paid One hal~ of their December 1940 monthly salary.

Motion adopted.

A peti tionsigne'd by the "various citi.zens residing on Northside
Drive was presented to Council asking for more Street Lights on
their Street.

Motion of Mr. Farmer second by Mr. Parks that the above petition
be turned over to the Water and Light Committee for their
investigation with power to act.

On motion council adjourned.

...-j j




